FORM PTO -1595 RECC

12-09-1998

U.S. DEFARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

CN4B, Mo., 0651-2011 (8xxx, 4/94)	100047501
Tab sertings □□□▼ ▼	100917591
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Tracemarks: Please record the attached original occuments or copy thereof.
 Name of ∞nveying party(les): 	2. Name and address of receiving carry(ies)
Tim Garrison	Name: Gene White
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖫 Yea	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	
C Assignment C Mergs	Street Accress 2400 North 54th Street We
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chang	ge of Name
x Cther Sales Contract	City: Muskogee State: OK ZIP: 74401
Execution Cate: August 23, 1993	Accitional name(s) 3 acciress(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a ne	w application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	S. Patent No.(s)
	5,363,631
Aedition .	nai numbers artached? C. Yes. 🕱 No
. Name and accress of party to whom corresponds concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Molly D. McKay	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.413 40.00 €
ntemai Address:	—————————————————————————————————————
	——————————————————————————————————————
Street Accress:3207 East 22nd Street	3. Deposit account number:
City: Tulsa State: OK CIP: 7.	4114-1823 Affacts subjected spoor of the page (paying by seposit secount)
FF-541 44 44 00	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
a onginal occument. 2 Lly D. McKay Yame of Person Signing	Signature Signature Signature 1.2/04/98 Date 2.300 Signature 3.300 S

to terration to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Tracements, Box Assignments Wasnington, S.C. 20221

PATENT

CONTRACT

This agreement is made and entered into by and between Gene White, hereinafter referred to as White, resident of the State of Oklahoma, at 2400 North 54th Street West, Muskogee, Oklahoma 74401, and Tim Garrison, d/b/a Royal-T-Unlimited, hereinafter referred to as Garrison, whose principal place of business is Route 5, Box 90, Muskogee, Oklahoma 74403.

Now on this day of August, 1993, Garrison agrees to sell to White, Ten percent (10%) of the business Royal-T-Unlimited, a company set up to manufacture race horse saddle pads that absorb impact, shock, and/or weight of a jockey or exercise rider on the horse's back. Disclosure document #324257 from the Patent and Trademark Office, Washington D.C., for the sum of TEN THOUSAND AND 00/100 (\$10,000.00).

For said sum White will receive Ten Percent (10%) of all business profits. If Garrison should sell the business of Royal-T-Unlimited, White will get ten percent (10%) of the buy-out price.

Investment will be used by Garrison for material and patent (to be obtained by Head and Johnson patent office in Tulsa, Oklahoma).

SS.

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

COUNTY OF MUSKOGEE

RECORDED: 12/07/1998

Tim Garrison d/b/a Royal-T-Unlimited

and sworn to before me 1993. My commissi STATE OF OKLAHOMA SS. COUNTY OF MUSKOGEE this Subscribed and sworn to before , 1993. commission expires:

> PATENT REEL: 9614 FRAME: 0533